CAPITOL OFFICE

1530 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 PHONE: (202) 225-6235 FAX: (202) 225-2202

DISTRICT OFFICE

350 SOUTH BIXEL STREET, SUITE 120 LOS ANGELES, CA 90017 PHONE: (213) 481-1425 FAX: (213) 481-1427

gomez.house.gov



COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH SUBCOMMITTEE ON WORKER AND FAMILY SUPPORT

> COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND REFORM

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT

ASSISTANT WHIP

April 29, 2021

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding for the Ramona Gardens Natural Park project in fiscal year 2022.

The entity to receive funding for this project is the Legacy LA Youth Development Corporation, located at 1350 San Pablo St. Los Angeles, CA 90033.

The funding would be used to transform four acres of underused land between the residences at the Ramona Gardens Public Housing Development and one of the busiest transit corridors in the United States into a beautiful, green, "Nature in the City," open space park. This park will also serve as an anti-pollution green buffer to help address air and noise pollution, provide natural shade and cooling and help increase local resiliency to climate change.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Jimmy Gomez Member of Congress